
BID # 0058-13

FURNISHING OF EXTERIOR PAINTING SERVICES 2013

By:

Monmouth County Board of Recreation Commissioners
Monmouth County Park System
805 Newman Springs Road
Lincroft, NJ 07738
Phone: (732) 842-4000, Ext. 4330
Fax: (732) 842-4162
Contact: Stephanie Weise, QPA

Number of Bids Received	Vendor Name and Address
6	A & A Painting & Construction Co.; 111 Columbia St., Highland Park, NJ 08904 Aris Painting Co.; 52 Campbell Ave., Edison, NJ 08817 Gingerelli Bros. Construction Inc.; 2606 Route 37 E., Toms River, NJ 08753 Hear Construction Inc.; 118-07, 103 Ave., S. Richmond Hill, NY 11419 JG Painting & Contracting LLC; 14 Brook Rd., Kendall Park, NJ 08824 TM Painting & Construction; 19 Worth Rd., Neptune, NJ 07753

(SEE TALLY SHEETS FOR BIDS AS OPENED AND PUBLICLY READ)

HEAR CONSTRUCTION

	HEAR CONSTRUCTION	J G PAINTING & CO	A & A PAINTING &	TM PAINTING & CON	ARI S PAINTING CO.
001	15000.00	5600.00	8990.00	8600.00	6800.00
002	21000.00	6425.00	15850.00	7800.00	7700.00
003	9000.00	4300.00	8790.00	7800.00	4900.00
TOTALS	45000.00	16325.00	33630.00	24200.00	19400.00

	PRI CE	AMOUNT
001	BLDG #502 - RESIDENCE - THOMPSON PARK 805F NEWMAN SPRINGS ROAD, LINCROFT NJ 07738	
07100	HEAR CONSTRUCTION	15,000.00
50195	J G PAINTING & CONTRACTING	5,600.00
51747	A & A PAINTING & CONTRACTING	8,990.00
56078	TM PAINTING & CONSTRUCTION	8,600.00
56316	ARIS PAINTING CO.	6,800.00

002	BLDG #551 - CONSTRUCTION & REPAIR OFFICE (INCLUDES BOLLARDS) - THOMPSON PARK 805B NEWMAN SPRINGS ROAD, LINCROFT NJ 07738	
07100	HEAR CONSTRUCTION	21,000.00
50195	J G PAINTING & CONTRACTING	6,425.00
51747	A & A PAINTING & CONTRACTING	15,850.00
56078	TM PAINTING & CONSTRUCTION	7,800.00
56316	ARIS PAINTING CO.	7,700.00

003	BLDG #1921 - PROGRAM BUILDING - HUBER WOODS PARK 25 BROWNS DOCK ROAD, LOCUST, NJ 07760	
07100	HEAR CONSTRUCTION	9,000.00
50195	J G PAINTING & CONTRACTING	4,300.00
51747	A & A PAINTING & CONTRACTING	8,790.00
56078	TM PAINTING & CONSTRUCTION	7,800.00
56316	ARIS PAINTING CO.	4,900.00

HEAR CONSTRUCTION

	HEAR CONSTRUCTION	J G PAINTING & CO	A & A PAINTING &	TM PAINTING & CON	ARI S PAINTING CO.
001	21000.00	10400.00	37890.00	13000.00	12400.00
002	10000.00	5500.00	9000.00	6800.00	6800.00
003	11000.00	4800.00	23680.00	6800.00	5700.00
TOTALS	42000.00	20700.00	70570.00	26600.00	24900.00

	PRI CE	AMOUNT
001	BLDG #2401 - ACTI VI TY CENTER - SUNNYSI DE RECREATI ON AREA 600 M DDLETOWN- LI NCROFT RD LI NCROFT, NJ 07738	
07100	HEAR CONSTRUCTI ON	21,000.00
50195	J G PAI NTI NG & CONTRACTI NG	10,400.00
51747	A & A PAI NTI NG & CONTRACTI NG	37,890.00
56078	TM PAI NTI NG & CONSTRUCTI ON	13,000.00
56316	ARI S PAI NTI NG CO.	12,400.00

002	BLDG #2402 - MAI NTENANCE BARN - SUNNYSI DE RECREATI ON AREA 628 M DDLETOWN- LI NCROFT RD LI NCROFT, NJ 07738	
07100	HEAR CONSTRUCTI ON	10,000.00
50195	J G PAI NTI NG & CONTRACTI NG	5,500.00
51747	A & A PAI NTI NG & CONTRACTI NG	9,000.00
56078	TM PAI NTI NG & CONSTRUCTI ON	6,800.00
56316	ARI S PAI NTI NG CO.	6,800.00

003	BLDG #2403 - 6-BAY GARAGE - SUNNYSI DE RECREATI ON AREA 628 M DDLETOWN- LI NCROFT RD LI NCROFT, NJ 07738	
07100	HEAR CONSTRUCTI ON	11,000.00
50195	J G PAI NTI NG & CONTRACTI NG	4,800.00
51747	A & A PAI NTI NG & CONTRACTI NG	23,680.00
56078	TM PAI NTI NG & CONSTRUCTI ON	6,800.00
56316	ARI S PAI NTI NG CO.	5,700.00

GI NGERELLI BROS.

	GI NGERELLI BROS.	HEAR CONSTRUCTI ON	J G PAI NTI NG & CO	A & A PAI NTI NG &	TM PAI NTI NG & CON	ARI S PAI NTI NG CO.
001	13125.00	8000.00	5000.00	8000.00	6800.00	6800.00
002	14670.00	5000.00	4300.00	6000.00	5300.00	7700.00
003	12610.00	8000.00	5200.00	17000.00	6800.00	6900.00
004	14670.00	6000.00	4150.00	7630.00	5300.00	6400.00
TOTALS	55075.00	27000.00	18650.00	38630.00	24200.00	27800.00

	PRI CE	AMOUNT
001	BLDG #232 - MAINTENANCE POLE BARN - HOLMDEL PARK (INCLUDES DIESEL AND GASOLINE TANKS, VENT PIPES, STAIRS AND BOLLARDS) 845 HOLMDEL-KEYPORT ROAD, HOLMDEL, NJ 07733	
01130	GINGERELLI BROS. INC.	13,125.00
07100	HEAR CONSTRUCTION	8,000.00
50195	J G PAINTING & CONTRACTING	5,000.00
51747	A & A PAINTING & CONTRACTING	8,000.00
56078	TM PAINTING & CONSTRUCTION	6,800.00
56316	ARIS PAINTING CO.	6,800.00

002	BLDG #233 - FOREST EDGE PICNIC SHELTER HOLMDEL PARK 44 LONGSTREET ROAD, HOLMDEL, NJ 07733	
01130	GINGERELLI BROS. INC.	14,670.00
07100	HEAR CONSTRUCTION	5,000.00
50195	J G PAINTING & CONTRACTING	4,300.00
51747	A & A PAINTING & CONTRACTING	6,000.00
56078	TM PAINTING & CONSTRUCTION	5,300.00
56316	ARIS PAINTING CO.	7,700.00

003	BLDG #234 - FARM VISITOR CENTER - LONGSTREET FARM 44 LONGSTREET ROAD HOLMDEL, NJ 07733	
01130	GINGERELLI BROS. INC.	12,610.00
07100	HEAR CONSTRUCTION	8,000.00
50195	J G PAINTING & CONTRACTING	5,200.00
51747	A & A PAINTING & CONTRACTING	17,000.00
56078	TM PAINTING & CONSTRUCTION	6,800.00
56316	ARIS PAINTING CO.	6,900.00

	PRI CE	AMOUNT
004	BLDG #242 - HILLTOP PICNIC SHELTER HOLMDEL PARK 44 LONGSTREET ROAD, HOLMDEL, NJ 07733	
01130	GINGERELLI BROS. INC.	14,670.00
07100	HEAR CONSTRUCTION	6,000.00
50195	J G PAINTING & CONTRACTING	4,150.00
51747	A & A PAINTING & CONTRACTING	7,630.00
56078	TM PAINTING & CONSTRUCTION	5,300.00
56316	ARIS PAINTING CO.	6,400.00

GINGERELLI BROS.

	GINGERELLI BROS.	HEAR CONSTRUCTION	J G PAINTING & CO	A & A PAINTING &	TM PAINTING & CON	ARI S PAINTING CO.
001	3855.00	4000.00	4200.00	9300.00	2800.00	5600.00
002	10550.00	10000.00	4800.00	20930.00	7600.00	8800.00
003	1280.00	4000.00	1450.00	6980.00	2600.00	6600.00
004	6430.00	8000.00	3800.00	9650.00	4300.00	7800.00
TOTALS	22115.00	26000.00	14250.00	46860.00	17300.00	28800.00

	PRI CE	AMOUNT
001	BLDG #305 - SANDY RUN REST ROOM BUILDING TURKEY SWAMP PARK 200 GEORGI A ROAD, FREEHOLD, NJ 07728	
01130	GINGERELLI BROS. INC.	3,855.00
07100	HEAR CONSTRUCTION	4,000.00
50195	J G PAINTING & CONTRACTING	4,200.00
51747	A & A PAINTING & CONTRACTING	9,300.00
56078	TM PAINTING & CONSTRUCTION	2,800.00
56316	ARIS PAINTING CO.	5,600.00

002	BLDG #306 - MAINTENANCE BUILDING - TURKEY SWAMP PARK (INCLUDES DIESEL AND GASOLINE TANKS, VENT PIPES, STAIRS AND BOLLARDS) 66 NOMCO ROAD, FREEHOLD NJ 07728	
01130	GINGERELLI BROS. INC.	10,550.00
07100	HEAR CONSTRUCTION	10,000.00
50195	J G PAINTING & CONTRACTING	4,800.00
51747	A & A PAINTING & CONTRACTING	20,930.00
56078	TM PAINTING & CONSTRUCTION	7,600.00
56316	ARIS PAINTING CO.	8,800.00

003	BLDG #307 - FLAMMABLE STORAGE BUILDING TURKEY SWAMP PARK 66 NOMCO ROAD, FREEHOLD, NJ 07728	
01130	GINGERELLI BROS. INC.	1,280.00
07100	HEAR CONSTRUCTION	4,000.00
50195	J G PAINTING & CONTRACTING	1,450.00
51747	A & A PAINTING & CONTRACTING	6,980.00
56078	TM PAINTING & CONSTRUCTION	2,600.00
56316	ARIS PAINTING CO.	6,600.00

	PRI CE	AMOUNT
004	BLDG #308 - LUMBER STORAGE BUILDING TURKEY SWAMP PARK 66 NOMCO ROAD, FREEHOLD, NJ 07728	
01130	GINGERELLI BROS. INC.	6,430.00
07100	HEAR CONSTRUCTION	8,000.00
50195	J G PAINTING & CONTRACTING	3,800.00
51747	A & A PAINTING & CONTRACTING	9,650.00
56078	TM PAINTING & CONSTRUCTION	4,300.00
56316	ARIS PAINTING CO.	7,800.00

HEAR CONSTRUCTI ON

	HEAR CONSTRUCTI ON	J G PAI NTI NG & CO	A & A PAI NTI NG &	TM PAI NTI NG & CON
001	10000.00	4900.00	9000.00	5800.00
002	10000.00	9825.00	28000.00	5700.00
003	10000.00	7750.00	24970.00	9800.00
004	8000.00	1650.00	25630.00	2500.00
TOTALS	38000.00	24125.00	87600.00	23800.00

	PRI CE	AMOUNT
001	BLDG #1723 - MAINTENANCE BUILDING CROSSWICKS CREEK GREENWAY (INCLUDES DIESEL AND GASOLINE TANKS, VENT PIPES, STAIRS AND BOLLARDS) 91 WALNFORD ROAD, ALLENTOWN NJ 08501	
07100	HEAR CONSTRUCTION	10,000.00
50195	J G PAINTING & CONTRACTING	4,900.00
51747	A & A PAINTING & CONTRACTING	9,000.00
56078	TM PAINTING & CONSTRUCTION	5,800.00

002	BLDG #2026 - ACTIVITY CENTER - DORBROOK RECREATION AREA 199 COUNTRY ROAD 537 EAST, COLTS NECK, NJ 07722	
07100	HEAR CONSTRUCTION	10,000.00
50195	J G PAINTING & CONTRACTING	9,825.00
51747	A & A PAINTING & CONTRACTING	28,000.00
56078	TM PAINTING & CONSTRUCTION	5,700.00

003	BLDG #2028 - HORSE BARN - DORBROOK RECREATION AREA 199 COUNTY ROAD 537 EAST, COLTS NECK, NJ 07722	
07100	HEAR CONSTRUCTION	10,000.00
50195	J G PAINTING & CONTRACTING	7,750.00
51747	A & A PAINTING & CONTRACTING	24,970.00
56078	TM PAINTING & CONSTRUCTION	9,800.00

004	BLDG #2029 - WASH HOUSE - DORBROOK RECREATION AREA 199 COUNTY ROAD 537 EAST, COLTS NECK, NJ 07722	
07100	HEAR CONSTRUCTION	8,000.00
50195	J G PAINTING & CONTRACTING	1,650.00
51747	A & A PAINTING & CONTRACTING	25,630.00

PRI CE AMOUNT

56078 TM PAI NTI NG & CONSTRUCTI ON 2,500.00
